ADHRC HONORED MEMBER NOMINATION INSTRUCTIONS

Criteria:

- 1. Nominee must have been a member of the American Dwarf Hotot Rabbit Club for a minimum of 10 years, and must be a member in good standing at the time of nomination.
- 2. Nominee is required to have served the ADHRC as an officer, director, or committee member.
- 3. Nominee has demonstrated knowledge of the Dwarf Hotot breed, and has contributed to the promotion and improvement of the Dwarf Hotot rabbit through successful breeding.
- 4. Nominee shall have demonstrated integrity, honesty and exemplary sportsmanship at all times in their history of membership in the ADHRC.
- 5. Nominee has demonstrated a willingness to educate and assist other Dwarf Hotot breeders in their quest to raise quality animals.

Procedure:

- 1. Any member meeting these guidelines may be nominated by a member of the ADHRC.
- 2. Nominations shall be sent to the Secretary/Treasurer of ADHRC by August 1st.

 Nominations will not be considered if the above listed criteria are not met.

 Nominations in question will be reviewed by the President, Vice President and Secretary/Treasurer to determine eligibility.
- 3. The Secretary/Treasurer will forward all qualified nominations and ballots to the Executive Board and the Executive Board with make the final selection by majority vote. If a member of the Executive board is nominated, they will not receive a ballot. Votes will be collected and reviewed by the Vice President, and confirmed by the Secretary/Treasurer of ADHRC. The Vice President is not eligible for nomination during his/her term in office.
- 4. Only one ADHRC Honored Member Award will be given per year, but it is not required for an award to be presented every year. Honored Member is awarded at the discretion of the Executive Board, and is to include a lifetime membership.
- 5. The Vice President of ADHRC is responsible for securing an award that is to be presented to the recipient at ARBA Convention when applicable.

ADHRC HONORED MEMBER NOMINATION FORM

Application:
Date:
Name of Nominee:
Name Submitted By:
Submitter's Contact Information:
Phone () Email:
Please attach a letter describing why this individual is being nominated including contributions, accomplishments and how they fulfill the criteria for this award.
Nomination letters are to be mailed to:
Marcy Griffin – ADHRC Secretary/Treasurer 3433 Dowling HWY Hudson, MI 49247
or emailed to;

adhrcsecretary@gmail.com